
2023 LADIES FIXTURE LIST 

Date Event Special Event Type of Competition

4-Apr FUN DAY Just golf

11-Apr SPRING OPENING 9 holes/Lunch/Meeting 2 person team

18-Apr Tuesday Competition Just golf

25-Apr Tuesday Competition Just Golf

2-May Tuesday Competition Arbutus Ridge at CH Stableford

9-May Tuesday Competition Royal Colwood at CH Scramble

MAY 10TH Wednesday CH at Arbutus Ridge

16-May Tuesday Competition Ardmore at CH PIN ROUND #3

23-May DAFFODIL CUP PIN ROUND #4

30-May Tuesday Competition CH at Royal Colwood Fairways and Greens

JUNE 1ST Thursday CH at  Ardmore

6-Jun Tuesday Competition Beat the Champ/DOF PIN ROUND #5

JUNE 8TH Thursday CH at Olympic View

JUNE 9TH Friday FIELD DAY

13-Jun Tuesday Competition Olympic View at CH Scramble

20-Jun MEMORIAL CUP Partners/Alternate Shot

27-Jun Tuesday Competition Blind Partners

4-Jul Tuesday Competition Duncan Meadows at CH Odds and Evens

JULY 9TH SUNDAY KATE MCRAE 9:00 start

11-Jul Tuesday Competition CHA-CHA-CHA

18-Jul Tuesday Competition Cordova Bay at CH Match Play

25-Jul Tuesday Competition CH at Duncan Meadows Stableford

JULY 29TH Saturday CH at Cordova Bay

1-Aug Tuesday Competition Just golf

8-Aug LADIES CLUB CHAMP ROUND 1 PIN ROUND #6

AUG 12TH SATURDAY BUSINESS LADIES CHAMPIONSHIP  ROUND 1 

15-Aug LADIES CLUB CHAMP ROUND 2 PIN ROUND #7

AUG 19TH SATURDAY BUSINESS LADIES CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 2 

22-Aug Tuesday Competition Scramble

AUGUST 24TH Thursday C.H. at Salt Spring 

29-Aug BCGA Jr. Novice/Bantam championship being held at CH

5-Sep Tuesday Competition Salt Spring at C.H. Fairways and Greens

12-Sep CAPT VS VICE Match Play



19-Sep Tuesday Competition Scramble

26-Sep Tuesday Competition Ts and Fs

3-Oct AUTUMN CUP Round 1 Low Gross PIN ROUND #1 2024

10-Oct AUTUMN CUP Round 2 Low Gross PIN ROUND #2 2024

17-Oct AUTUMN CUP Round 3 Low Gross PIN ROUND #3 2024

24-Oct Tuesday Competition CHA-CHA-CHA

31-Oct WINDUP 9 holes/Lunch 

TOURNAMENTS INTERCLUBS PIN ROUNDS

Ladies AGM

Club AGM

Christmas Lunch

Awards Banquet




